University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

7-27-1970

Betty Furness to discuss consumer rights at UM Aug. 6

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Betty Furness to discuss consumer rights at UM Aug. 6" (1970). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 6133. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/6133

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

news

Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

coburn/le 7/27/70 state + cs

allo and

BETTY FURNESS TO DISCUSS CONSUMER RIGHTS AT UM AUG. 6

MISSOULA --

Betty Furness, former special assistant to the President for consumer affairs and a consumer rights crusader, is scheduled to speak at the University of Montana University Center August 6.

The topic of Miss Furness' lecture will be "a Truth-In." She will discuss consumer rights to "truth in promises" as well as truth in packaging and lending.

Miss Furness was a special assistant to President Johnson for two years, during which she campaigned to educate the consumer on his rights and supported legislation requiring fair treatment for customers. She worked to solve consumer problems with credit regulations, federal meat inspection and hidden interest rates.

A former actress, Miss Furness made television commercials for Westinghouse and other firms for about 12 years before she became a consumer spokesman.

Miss Furness is a member of the Advisory Council to the Senate Subcommittee for Consumers and a member of the Consumers Union Board of Directors.

###